A56-1429 Rev.01
Remote Air Pilot
2-Way Valves Series APV-10
Dimensional Data
Technical Data
	 The Spartan Scientific Series APV-10 is a versatile 2-way, 2-position air piloted valve that can be controlled by a three-way, four- way
solenoid valve or hand pilot valve. The APV-10 features a reciprocating piston operator which is media separated and controls air, fluids,
fluid emulsions, water, or any media compatible with the valve body materials. Standard sealing materials include Buna, Viton or PTFE.

Remote Air Pilot
2-Way ValvesSeries APV-10
How To Order
Principles of Operation
Normally Closed Version:
	 Closed (normal) position - Pilot supply pressure is connected to port #1 and is normally blocked. Media supply is connected to port
#3. Outlet port #4 is blocked due to the force the main spring exerts on the valve seat.
	 Open position - Pilot valve energized. Pilot pressure is supplied through port #1 creating the force to raise the cylinder piston. The
valve seal is directly attached to the piston rod and is pulled from the orifice as the cylinder reacts, allowing the media to flow from
port #3 to port #4.
	 Note: In the event that pilot pressure is interrupted, valve will switch to the closed position.
Normally Open Version:
	 Open (normal) position - Pilot supply pressure
is connected to port #2 and is normally blocked.
The piston/valve seal assembly is raised to
the open position due to the force of the main
spring. Media flows from port #3 to port #4.
	 Closed position - Pilot valve energized. Pilot
pressure is supplied through port #2 creating
the force to push the piston/valve seal as-
sembly downward, closing the flow orifice.
Media flow is interrupted as port #4 is closed.
	 Note: In the event that pilot pressure is inter-
rupted, valve will switch to the open position.
Double Acting Version:
	 The double acting version can be made nor-
mally open or normally closed depending on
how the 4-way pilot is connected to ports #1
and #2.
PORT #2
NORMALLY CLOSED: EXHAUST PORT
NORMALLY OPEN: PILOT INLET
DOUBLE ACTING: CYLINDER PORT
PORT #1
NORMALLY CLOSED: PILOT INLET
NORMALLY OPEN: EXHAUST
DOUBLE ACTING: CYLINDER PORT
PORT #4
VALVE SHOWN NORMALLY CLOSED
FIG. 1 FIG. 2
PORT #3
MEDIA
PRESSURE
INLET
MAIN SPRING
NORMALLY CLOSED: AS SHOWN
NORMALLY OPEN: SPRING POSITIONED
                                 UNDER PISTON
DOUBLE ACTING: NOT PRESENT
APV10 -     0 - 4
Seal Material
0	-	Viton
B	-	Nitrile
T	-	P.T.F.E.
Coil / Pilot Options
0 - No Pilot
1 - 6 VDC
2 - 12 VDC
3 - 24 VDC
6 - 24 VAC 50/60 Hz
7 - 120 VAC 50/60 Hz
8 - 220 VAC 50/60 Hz
9 - 240 VAC 50/60 Hz
Function
1 - 2/2 NC
2 - 2/2 NO
3 - Double acting
Order Example: 	 APV10-00-4127
		  Series APV10, Viton seal, 2/2 NC, 3/4'' NPT port
		  size, 20mm orifice, 10.9 Cv, 120 VAC 50/60 Hz
*Port Size / Orifice / Cv
1 - 1/2" NPT / 15mm / 4.7
2 - 3/4" NPT / 20mm / 10.9
3 - 1.0" NPT / 25mm / 15.1
4 - 1.25" NPT / 32mm / 24.7
5 - 1.5" NPT / 40mm / 38.5
6 - 2.0" NPT / 50mm / 60.5
* All thread sizes available in BSP.
  Contact factory for details.